#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC Laboratories, Inc.	03/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	9505 Arboretum Boulevard	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11855087

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)391-2173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.236.2023

Email: jlallyipdocket@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130332.00221
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy Mayer

Total Attachments: 3

source=SBC Labs to ATT Labs#page1.tif source=SBC Labs to ATT Labs#page2.tif source=SBC Labs to ATT Labs#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0896

\$40.00

500515900

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SBC LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SBC LABORATORIES, INC." TO "AT&T LABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 9:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4670287

DATE: 04-17-06

PATENT REEL: 020813 FRAME: 08972 \*\*

2149015 8100 060352869

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SBC LABORATORIES, INC.

SBC Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of SBC Laboratories, Inc., of action taken in lieu of a special meeting, in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for a meeting of the shareholder of the said corporation for consideration thereof.

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with the above resolutions, the sole stockholder of said corporation, by a unanimous written consent of the stockholder in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholder, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved the amendment to ARTICLE ONE as follows:

#### ARTICLE ONE

"The name of the corporation is AT&T Labs, Inc."

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 04/17/2006 FILED 09:44 AM 04/17/2006 SRV 060352869 - 2149015 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0898 THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SBC Laboratories, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by G. Keith Cambron, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of March 2006.

SBC LABORATORIES, INC.

By: /s/ G. Keith Cambron
President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0899

**RECORDED: 04/16/2008**